Ohio State Offensive Guard Wyatt Davis
Named Unanimous All-American

Ohio State junior right guard Wyatt Davis earned unanimous All-American honors when the Walter
Camp Football Foundation named him a first-team All-American on Thursday evening.

Introducing the 2020 @WalterCampFF All-America First and Second Teams - the nation’s
oldest college football All-America team (131st edition... first selected in 1889).
https://t.co/saS95XdITW

51 players representing 35 schools and 11 conferences @ncfaa pic.twitter.com/v6lhs7pCgL

— Walter Camp Football (@WalterCampFF) January 8, 2021

A former five-star prospect from Bellflower (Calif.) St. John Bosco, Davis was named a first-team All-
American by all five selectors that determine consensus and unanimous All-Americans, which also
includes the Associated Press, American Football Coaches Association, Football Writers Association of
America and The Sporting News.

Davis becomes the third Buckeyes to earn unanimous All-American honors over the last two seasons,
joining former cornerback Jeff Okudah and defensive end Chase Young in 2019. He is the 33rd
unanimous All-American in school history.

YEAR PLAYER POSITION
2020 WYATT DAVIS OFFENSIVE GUARD
2019 CHASE YOUNG DEFENSIVE END
2019 JEFF OKUDAH CORNERBACK

2017 BILLY PRICE CENTER

2016 PAT ELFLEIN CENTER

2016 MALIK HOOKER SAFETY


https://www.buckeyesports.com/ohio-state-offensive-guard-wyatt-davis-named-unanimous-all-american/
https://www.buckeyesports.com/ohio-state-offensive-guard-wyatt-davis-named-unanimous-all-american/
https://twitter.com/WalterCampFF?ref_src=twsrc%5Etfw
https://t.co/saS95XdlTW
https://twitter.com/ncfaa?ref_src=twsrc%5Etfw
https://t.co/v6lhs7pCgL
https://twitter.com/WalterCampFF/status/1347345010648342531?ref_src=twsrc%5Etfw

YEAR

2014
2007
2006
2005
2004
2002
1998
1996
1995
1995
1987
1987
1984
1977
1975
1974
1973
1973
1970
1970
1968
1961
1960
1956
1955
1954
1950
1945
1944
1930

For four free issues of the now-weekly print edition of Buckeye Sports Bulletin, sign up at the
link below. No credit card required: http://www.buckeyesports.com/subscribe-4issue-trial/

PLAYER
JOEY BOSA

JAMES LAURINAITIS
TROY SMITH

AJ. HAWK

MIKE NUGENT
MIKE DOSS
ANTOINE WINFIELD
ORLANDO PACE
EDDIE GEORGE
ORLANDO PACE
CHRIS SPIELMAN
TOM TUPA

KEITH BYARS
CHRIS WARD
ARCHIE GRIFFIN
ARCHIE GRIFFIN
JOHN HICKS

RANDY GRADISHAR
JACK TATUM

JIM STILLWAGON
DAVE FOLEY

BOB FERGUSON
BOB FERGUSON
JIM PARKER

POSITION
DEFENSIVE END
LINEBACKER
QUARTERBACK
LINEBACKER
KICKER
SAFETY
CORNERBACK
OFFENSIVE TACKLE
RUNNING BACK
OFFENSIVE TACKLE
LINEBACKER
PUNTER
RUNNING BACK
OFFENSIVE TACKLE
RUNNING BACK
RUNNING BACK
OFFENSIVE GUARD
LINEBACKER
SAFETY
NOSE TACKLE
OFFENSIVE TACKLE
FULLBACK
FULLBACK
OFFENSIVE GUARD

HOWARD “HOPALONG” CASSADY HALFBACK
HOWARD “HOPALONG” CASSADY HALFBACK

VIC JANOWICZ
WARREN AMLING
LES HORVATH
WES FESLER

HALFBACK
OFFENSIVE GUARD

QUARTERBACK/HALFBACK

END


http://www.buckeyesports.com/subscribe-4issue-trial/

