Ohio State Offensive Guard Wyatt Davis Named Unanimous All-American



Ohio State junior right guard Wyatt Davis earned unanimous All-American honors when the Walter Camp Football Foundation named him a first-team All-American on Thursday evening.

Introducing the 2020 @WalterCampFF All-America First and Second Teams – the nation's oldest college football All-America team (131st edition... first selected in 1889). https://t.co/saS95XdITW

51 players representing 35 schools and 11 conferences @ncfaa pic.twitter.com/v6lhs7pCgL

— Walter Camp Football (@WalterCampFF) January 8, 2021

A former five-star prospect from Bellflower (Calif.) St. John Bosco, Davis was named a first-team All-American by all five selectors that determine consensus and unanimous All-Americans, which also includes the Associated Press, American Football Coaches Association, Football Writers Association of America and The Sporting News.

Davis becomes the third Buckeyes to earn unanimous All-American honors over the last two seasons, joining former cornerback Jeff Okudah and defensive end Chase Young in 2019. He is the 33rd unanimous All-American in school history.

YEAR	PLAYER	POSITION
2020	WYATT DAVIS	OFFENSIVE GUARD
2019	CHASE YOUNG	DEFENSIVE END
2019	JEFF OKUDAH	CORNERBACK
2017	BILLY PRICE	CENTER
2016	PAT ELFLEIN	CENTER
2016	MALIK HOOKER	SAFETY

YEAR	PLAYER	POSITION
2014	JOEY BOSA	DEFENSIVE END
2007	JAMES LAURINAITIS	LINEBACKER
2006	TROY SMITH	QUARTERBACK
2005	A.J. HAWK	LINEBACKER
2004	MIKE NUGENT	KICKER
2002	MIKE DOSS	SAFETY
1998	ANTOINE WINFIELD	CORNERBACK
1996	ORLANDO PACE	OFFENSIVE TACKLE
1995	EDDIE GEORGE	RUNNING BACK
1995	ORLANDO PACE	OFFENSIVE TACKLE
1987	CHRIS SPIELMAN	LINEBACKER
1987	TOM TUPA	PUNTER
1984	KEITH BYARS	RUNNING BACK
1977	CHRIS WARD	OFFENSIVE TACKLE
1975	ARCHIE GRIFFIN	RUNNING BACK
1974	ARCHIE GRIFFIN	RUNNING BACK
1973	JOHN HICKS	OFFENSIVE GUARD
1973	RANDY GRADISHAR	LINEBACKER
1970	JACK TATUM	SAFETY
1970	JIM STILLWAGON	NOSE TACKLE
1968	DAVE FOLEY	OFFENSIVE TACKLE
1961	BOB FERGUSON	FULLBACK
1960	BOB FERGUSON	FULLBACK
1956	JIM PARKER	OFFENSIVE GUARD
1955	HOWARD "HOPALONG" CASSADY	HALFBACK
1954	HOWARD "HOPALONG" CASSADY	HALFBACK
1950	VIC JANOWICZ	HALFBACK
1945	WARREN AMLING	OFFENSIVE GUARD
1944	LES HORVATH	QUARTERBACK/HALFBACK
1930	WES FESLER	END

For four free issues of the now-weekly print edition of Buckeye Sports Bulletin, sign up at the link below. No credit card required: http://www.buckeyesports.com/subscribe-4issue-trial/